### 505834138 12/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5881072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACIB GMBH	11/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BISY GMBH	
Street Address:	WÜNSCHENDORF 292	
City:	HOFSTÄTTEN AN DER RAAB	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 8200	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15522612	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-712-8531

**Email:** docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE MILLS

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0202-AC01US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. WOODHOUSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Woodhouse #54747/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0202-AC01US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0202-AC01US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0202-AC01US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=0202-AC01US1\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505834138 REEL: 051352 FRAME: 0168

## **CONFIRMATORY PATENT RIGHTS TRANSFER**

The undersigned,

ACIB GmbH Petersgasse 14 8010 Graz AUSTRIA,

applicant/ owner of the patents/patent applications listed in Exhibit 1.

(hereinafter the "Assignor"),

herewith confirms to have transferred all of its entire right, title and interest in said patent applications/ patents with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent applications that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

bisy GmbH Wünschendorf 292 8200 Hofstätten an der Raab AUSTRIA,

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignor agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith confirms to have accepted the transfer with all rights and obligations.

Confirmatory Patent Rights Transfer

page 1 of 3

**ACIB GmbH** 

Name: MANHAS Function: CEO

Function: Managing Director

# **Exhibit 1: List of Transferred Patent Rights**

Invention title

"Compact and optimized metabolic pathway design in Pichia pastoris"

Country	Application No.	Application date	Patent number	Registration Date
Europe	15787986.7	28.10.2015	3212786	27.03.2019
Germany	15787986.7	28.10.2015	60 2015 027 258.7	27.03.2019
Denmark	15787986.7	28.10.2015	3212786	27.03.2019
France	15787986.7	28.10.2015	3212786	27.03.2019
Netherlands	15787986.7	28.10.2015	3212786	27.03.2019
USA	15/522,612	28.10.2015		<u>}</u>

Confirmatory Patent Rights Transfer

page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051352 FRAME: 0171

PATENT REEL: 051352 FRAME: 0172

**RECORDED: 12/23/2019**